August 2004 1 M9999-081704
MIC5305 Micrel
MIC5305
150mA µCap Ultra-Low Dropout LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5305 is a high-performance, 150mA LDO regulator,
offering extremely high PSRR and very low noise while
consuming low ground current.

R
 (
dB
)
FREQUENCY (kHz)
PSRR
(Bypass Pin Cap = 0.1µF)
150mA
50mA
100µA
1k
MIC5305 Micrel
August 2004 2 M9999-081704
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage Junction Temp. Range(1) Package
MIC5305-1.5BML 815 1.5 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-1.5BD5 N815 1.5 –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-1.8BML 818 1.8 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-1.8BD5 N818 1.8 –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.5BML 825 2.5 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-2.5BD5 N825 2.5 –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.6BML 826 2.6 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-2.7BML 827 2.7 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-2.8BML 828 2.8 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-2.85BML 82J 2.85 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-2.85BD5 N82J 2.85 –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-2.9BML 829 2.9 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-2.9BD5 N829 2.9 –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-3.0BML 830 3.0 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-3.0BD5 N830 3.0 –40°C to +125°C Thin SOT23-5
MIC5305-3.3BML 833 3.3 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305-4.75BML 84H 4.75 –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5305BML(2) 8AA ADJ –40°C to +125°C 6-pin 2×2 MLF™
Note:
1. For other output voltage options, contact Micrel marketing.
2. Please contact Micrel marketing regarding availability.
August 2004 3 M9999-081704
MIC5305 Micrel
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
MLF-6 Fixed MLF-6 Adjust. TSOT-23-5 Fixed
1 1 3 EN Enable Input. Active High.  High = on, low = off.  Do not